

San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 05/03/2018

Prepared By: S. Manzello Solicitation No: CO-00174

Job # : 18-4515

Proposal : C-3 UIW - Small Diameter Sewer Rehabilitation

Time And Date: May 2, 2018 - 10:00AM

Daine Link

				CO-00174 - 1_T CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00174 - 2_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00174 - 3_IPR SOUTH CENTRAL LLC			CO-00174 - 4_CRUZ TEC INC		
ine No	Item No	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	530.1	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	LS	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.
2	550	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$25.00	135	\$3,375.00	\$10.00	135	\$1,350.00	\$5.50	135	\$742.50	\$1.00	135	\$135.
3	540	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP) AND EXECUTION	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$11,000.00	1	\$11,000.00	\$8,400.00	1	\$8,400.
4	540	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (SILT FENCE)	LF	\$7.00	135	\$945.00	\$10.00	135	\$1,350.00	\$1.40	135	\$189.00	\$5.75	135	\$776.
5	540	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/EXITS (INSTALL/REMOVE)	LS	\$5,200.00	2	\$10,400.00	\$15,000.00	2	\$30,000.00	\$3,700.00	2	\$7,400.00	\$8,500.00	2	\$17,000.
6	801.1	TREE AND LANDSCAPE PROTECTION	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$18,000.00	1	\$18,000.00	\$1,700.00	1	\$1,700.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.
7	854.1	SERVICE LATERALS	LF	\$130.00	50	\$6,500.00	\$1,000.00	50	\$50,000.00	\$36.00	50	\$1,800.00	\$65.00	50	\$3,250.
8	864-S1	BY-PASS PUMPING (LESS THAN 24-INCH DIAM.)	LS	\$125,000.00	1	\$125,000.00	\$400,000.00	1	\$400,000.00	\$105,000.00	1	\$105,000.00	\$82,000.00	1	\$82,000.
9	866	15-INCH SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING BEFORE REHABILITATION	LF	\$4.50	554	\$2,493.00	\$60.00	554	\$33,240.00	\$9.00	554	\$4,986.00	\$12.00	554	\$6,648.0
10	866	18-INCH SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING BEFORE REHABILITATION	LF	\$5.50	1,714	\$9,427.00	\$70.00	1,714	\$119,980.00	\$9.00	1,714	\$15,426.00	\$14.50	1,714	\$24,853.
11	866	LINE 'B' 18-INCH TO 24-INCH SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING (EXISTING SIPHON PIPE). INCLUSIVE OF DEWATERING AND DEPOSIT REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	LF	\$125.00	88	\$11,000.00	\$200.00	88	\$17,600.00	\$9.00	88	\$792.00	\$95.00	88	\$8,360.
12	1103	POINT REPAIRS FOR 15" OR 18" DIA. (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDING UP TO 8 LF OF	EA	\$7,800.00	2	\$15,600.00	\$36,000.00	2	\$72,000.00	\$5,800.00	2	\$11,600.00	\$8,500.00	2	\$17,000.
13	1103.1	PIPE POINT REPAIRS FOR 15" OR 18" DIA. (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDING UP TO 8 LF OF PIPE: UNDER PAVEMENT	EA	\$9,800.00	4	\$39,200.00	\$70,000.00	4	\$280,000.00	\$6,900.00	4	\$27,600.00	\$12,500.00	4	\$50,000.
14	1103.2	POINT REPAIRS FOR 15" OR 18" DIA. (ALL DEPTHS), EXTRA LENGTH	LF	\$195.00	35	\$6,825.00	\$500.00	35	\$17,500.00	\$83.50	35	\$2,922.50	\$225.00	35	\$7,875.
15	1103.3	POINT REPAIRS FOR 15" OR 18" DIA. (ALL DEPTHS), EXTRA LENGTH UNDER PAVEMENT	LF	\$270.00	15	\$4,050.00	\$1,000.00	15	\$15,000.00	\$117.00	15	\$1,755.00	\$352.00	15	\$5,280.
16	1103.4	POINT REPAIRS FOR 24" DIA.SIPHON (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDING UP TO 8 LF OF PIPE	EA	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$11,000.00	1	\$11,000.00	\$17,500.00	1	\$17,500.
17	1109	LATERAL RECONNECTION	EA	\$2,800.00	1	\$2,800.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$3,100.00	1	\$3,100.00	\$1,350.00	1	\$1,350.
18	851	ADJUSTING EXISTING MANHOLES	EA	\$5,400.00	10	\$54,000.00	\$1,000.00	10	\$10,000.00	\$980.00	10	******	\$950.00	10	\$9,500.
19	910.1	MANHOLE REHABILITATION	VF	\$350.00	79	\$27,650.00	\$1,000.00	79	\$79,000.00	\$430.00	79	\$33,970.00	\$450.00	79	\$35,550.
20	955.1	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTION	EA	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500
21	901.1	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE (CIPP) SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 15" DIA. HOST PIPE	LF	\$95.00	554	\$52,630.00	\$280.00	554	\$155,120.00	\$51.50	554		\$95.00	554	\$52,630
22	901.2	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE (CIPP) SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 18" DIA. HOST PIPE	LF	\$110.00	762	\$83,820.00	\$320.00	762	\$243,840.00	\$70.00	762	\$53,340.00	\$120.00	762	\$91,440
23	901.3	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE (CIPP) SANITARY SEWER PIPE UPTO 24-INCH DIAMETER HOST PIPE SIPHON	LF	\$290.00	88	\$25,520.00	\$500.00	88	\$44,000.00	\$105.00	88	\$9,240.00	\$450.00	88	\$39,600
24	900.1	PIPE BURST (PB) 18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE WITH 18" DIA. HDPE PIPE	LF	\$250.00	864	\$216,000.00	\$350.00	864	\$302,400.00	\$150.00	864	\$129,600.00	\$145.00	864	\$125,280.
25	868.1	MECHANICAL CLEANING OF 24" SYPHON	LF	\$125.00	88	\$11,000.00	\$180.00	88	\$15,840.00	\$6.00	88	\$528.00	\$45.00	88	\$3,960.
26	686.2	MECHANICAL CLEANING OF 15"-24" PIPE AS AUTHORIZED BY ENGINEER/OWNER	LF	\$70.00	120	\$8,400.00	\$150.00	120	\$18,000.00	\$6.00	120	\$720.00	\$14.50	120	\$1,740.
27	852.1	INSTALLATION OF NEW PRECAST DOGHOUSE MANHOLE ON EXISTING LINE.	EA	\$7,600.00	4	\$30,400.00	\$10,000.00	4	\$40,000.00	\$8,400.00	4	\$33,600.00	\$8,500.00	4	\$34,000.
28	951.1	POTHOLING	EA	\$2,200.00	12	\$26,400.00	\$3,000.00	12	\$36,000.00	\$250.00	12	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	12	\$7,200.
29	100	MOBILIZATION /DEMOBILIZATION - THIS ITEM INCLUDES PROJECT MOVE-IN AND MOVE-OUT OF PERSONNEL AND EQUIPMENT, AND SHALL INCLUDE FURNISHING ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT AND INCIDENTALS REQURIED TO MOBILIZE, DEMOBILIZE, BOND AND INSURE THE WORK FOR THE PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE. MAXIMUM OF 10% OF ITEMS 1-23		\$85,000.00	1	\$85,000.00	\$160,000.00	1	\$160,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$45,000.00	1	\$45,000.
30	100	PREPARATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY. MAXIMUM OF 5% OF ITEMS 1-23	LS	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$80,000.00	1	\$80,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$23,250.00	1	\$23,250.0
31	100	IINTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION/REMOBILIZATION FOR PROJECT	EA	\$10,000.00	2	\$20,000.00	\$36,000.00	2	\$72,000.00	\$22,000.00	2	* /	\$5,000.00	2	\$10,000.
32	100	INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION BY-PASS PUMPING EQUIPMENT RENTAL	MD	\$10,000.00	3	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	3	\$30,000.00	\$8,000.00	3		\$2,862.00	3	\$8,586.
33	100	INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION BY-PASS PUMPING FUEL	MD	\$2,800.00	5	\$14,000.00	\$1,000.00	5	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	5	\$5,000.00	\$280.00	5	\$1,400.
34	100	INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION BYPASS PUMPING WATCH	MD	\$3,200.00	5	\$16,000.00	\$1,800.00	5	\$9,000.00	\$3,200.00	5	\$16,000.00	\$985.00	5	\$4,925.
			Total			\$1,023,435.00			\$2,496,220.00			\$661,842.00			\$765,988.2